BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre blvd., Suite 109
morrisville, nC 27560
32725  •  R5 01/111

Surface Protection Zinc with Yellow Chromate
Mounting Any position
How to Order
Name # of Outlets Part # Manifold Only
FL-44 injector 1 FL44-1 13281
2 FL44-2 13282
3 FL44-3 13283
4 FL44-4 13284
5 FL44-5 13285
6 FL44-6 13286
direct mount FL44-dm ---
Replacement injector FL44 ---
when ordering, specify by name, description and part number, e.g. FL-44 injector, 1 Outlet,
Part #FL44-1.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre blvd., Suite 109
morrisville, nC 27560
32725  •  R5 01/112
Service Parts
Item Description Part # Qty
--- FL-44 repair kit 14542
Brass washer (2) --- 2
Poppet (4) --- 1
Spacer (5) --- 1
Flange (6) --- 1
Spring (7) --- 1
Piston assembly (8) --- 1
Steel washer (12) --- 1
Packing, viton (13) --- 2
O-ring, viton (14) --- 1
Poppet seal, viton (16) --- 1
Packing, viton (17) --- 1
Steel washer (18) --- 1
Steel washer (21) --- 1
--- FL-4 soft parts kit 14543
Packing, viton (13) --- 2
O-ring, viton (14) --- 1
Poppet seal, viton (16) --- 1
Packing, viton (17) --- 1
12 Adapter bolt AdA13745A 1
3 manifold See How to
Order chart
1
91 Housing HSG13735A 1
10 jam nut nuT13738A 1
11 Adjusting screw SCR13739A 1
15 bleed fitting assembly FiT13859A 1
19 Copper seal 37254 1
20 O-ring u1720113S 1
212 Adapter (3/8” nPT) AdA13841A 1
1 Torque to 25-30 ft•lb
2  Torque to 45-50 ft•lb
13
21